AUG 2 2 2003 B FORM PTO-1595

08-28-2003



102536555 FATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	
Please record the attached original documents or copies the state of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
1. Name of Conveying Larry(less).	2. Itame and Madress of Receiving Larry (1857).
Kenneth E. Davis	Name: Maytag Corporation
Alvin V. Miller	
Joseph H. Ryner	
Kyle B. VanMeter Robert L. Wetekamp	Internal Address:
Robert D. Weterkinp	Internal reduces.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 403 West Fourth Street North
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, State, Zip: Newton, Iowa 50208
Other:	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
Execution Date: August 6, 2003, May 16, 2003,	
May 19, 2003, May 19, 2003, May 16, 2003 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
1. (1) I diem rippueduon rumber (3).	1. (2) 1 40000 11000000 (0).
Serial No. 10/385,480, March 12, 2003	
•	
If this document is being filed	
together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom	6. Total Number of Applications and
Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be	Patents Involved: 1
Mailed:	7.77.1.7
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Transcription of Diodornal, th	(57 C.1 .R. 5.71) \$70.00
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC	Enclosed
12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Woodondge, Viiginia 22172	
\setminus	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
]	
1	
9. Statement and Signature:	
	g is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	. / / /
In warring / Tall Al	
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	August 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing & Sign	nature Date
m . 1	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments and document: 4

Atty Docket: VAN003-082

ASSIGNMENT

1100101	NIVAEDI VA
	Miller, Joseph H. Ryner, Kyle B. VanMeter and Robert L.
Wetekamp whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter	referred to as ASSIGNOR, (is (are) the owner of certain new
and useful improvements in Variable Speed Refrigeration	a System
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an a	application for United States Letters Patent was
executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	*
filed on: March 12, 2003 stablished by PCT International Patent Applicat	Serial No. 10/385,480 Gon No.: Filed:
Sabistica by I CI Internacional Latent Applicat	in i
WHEREAS, MAYTAG CORPORATION	
Whose post office address is 403 West Fourth Street North	
	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States and throughout the world;	:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable con-	sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we),
ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN	EE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
INVENTION and application throughout the United States	
	in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right,
title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout	
the Paris International Convention and all other available i	r pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of
	ddition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation
patents and inventor certificates which may be granted thr	
• •	•
	y documents that legally may be required in connection with
the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application	n or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in
to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION	FION, including additional documents that may be required
agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S	expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at
	ing the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession
or control and to provide further assurances and testimony	
ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and	
	ons under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs,
executors, administrators and other legal representatives.	
A CCIONOW hander with a loss and compared the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and
	NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in
	for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEES legal representatives
and successors, to the full end of the term for which such I	
same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreen	ment and sale not been made.
A SCICNOD authorized any margher of DIEDED	IKS & WHITELAW, PLC to insert or complete any
information in this document needed to effect its recordal	in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name	
Kenneth E. Davis	Address 6505 West 34th Street
	· ·
Where Signed	Berwyn, IL 60402
Beauty 1	
BERWYN II Date 8-6-03	
Date	Signature
8-6-03	1 Kan At 5 1)
	- Conty
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
55.	
Before me personally appeared KENNETH E. D.NIS	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
1	sam acrossweraged this treatment to be his (her) free act and deed this
_ 6 day of Hug 2003	Marlas H. Molicle.
	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL	My commission expires 7-12-2005
I Of Horar or m	

Notary Public States in 12, 2005

My Commission Expires Jul 12, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0636

Atty Docket: VAN003-082

Assignor Name Alvin V. Miller	Address 1569 Conestoga Trail NE
Where Signed LA	Swisher, IA 52338
Date 5/12/03	Signature / MMM
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Alvin V. Miller	
deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
16th day of May 2003	Notary Public
SARI HACKER Commission Number 1433 My Commission Expires	184
Assignor Name	Address
Joseph H. Ryner Where Signed	1117 Franklin Street New Windsor, IL 61465
Mmana IH	
5/19/03	Signature Signature
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
County of Jawa ss.	
Before me personally appeared JOSeph H. Ryner deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be fus (her) free act and
9th day of Marshar 148 My Commission Bosine 5-21-05	Notary Public My commission expires 5-21-05
Assignor Name	Address
Kyle B. VanMeter	486 North Kellogg Street Galesburg, IL 61401
Amana, Iowa	Guidsourg, IL 01401
5-19-200-3	Signature Kyle B. Van Helon
State of Jowa County of Lowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared Kyle B. VanMeter , deed this	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
19th day of May 2003.	San Hacker
SARI HACKER Commission Number 143384 My Commission Expires 5-21-05	Notary Public My commission expires 5-21-05
5.7 Oct toggowing harde) for soo	nrioual hourt #2218use2

PATENT

REEL: 014424 FRAME: 0637

Atty Docket: VAN003-082

Assignor Name	Address
Robert L. Wetekamp	201 Bever Lane SE Cedar Rapids, IA 52403
Where Signed	Cedar Rapids, IA 32403
Amara IA	
Date	Signature
AMA-A IA Dale 5/16/03	flt2 tol
State of Iowa	(Notarization preferred but not required)
County of Town 55.	(Notalization presented but not required)
Before me personally appeared Robert L. Will te Kamp	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	1 : 21. /
16th day of May 2003	Jan Hacker
SARI HACKER Commission Number 14336 My Commission Explose 5-21-05	My commission expires 5-21-05
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
)	
Date	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(140mm22001 presented but not sodamos)
&S.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
day of20	Notary Public
	My commission expires
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	1
·	
Dale	Signature
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
S3.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	-
day of	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

RECORDED: 08/22/2003